PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6930443

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GAYNOR MARIE THOMASSON	02/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IT'S ALL ABOUT SHOES LIMITED	
Street Address:	95 MONTON ROAD	
City:	ECCLES, MONTON, MANCHESTER	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	M30 9HQ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	IB2015055044

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3015029135

Email: wbollman@EngineeredIP.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM H. BOLLMAN

Address Line 1: 5335 WISCONSIN AVE NW, SUITE 440-4152

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20015

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8840.013US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM H. BOLLMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/William H Bollman/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2021	

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assmt#page1.tif

PATENT 506883622 REEL: 057566 FRAME: 0680

Confirmation of Assignment

Between

(1) Gaynor Marie THOMASSON, whose address is 95 Monton Road, Eccles, Monton, Manchester, M30 9HQ, UK ("The Assignor").

And

(2) It's All About Shoes Limited, a private company registered under the laws of England and Wales under the registration number 11278789, whose address is 95 Monton Road, Eccles, Monton, Manchester, M30 9HQ, UK ("The Assignee").

Recitals

The Assignor and Assignee hereby confirm that the Assignor assigned all right, title and interest, and the priority right, and all accrued rights in respect of any previous infringements, to the Assignee in the following:

UK Patent Application GB1411866.5, UK National Phase Patent GB2535088, European Patent Application EP15747551.8, Chinese Patent Application CN2015800364481, US Patent Application US15319530, Hong Kong Patent Application HK17109857.4, Canadian Patent Application CA2990562 and all related Design Rights in original prototypes and design documents and all copyrights in original drawings and design documents and any residual rights which remain extant in respect of International Patent Application number PCT/IB2015/055044, by virtue of an Agreement between the Parties, dated 14 September 2020.

Signature Jaynor Marie Thomasson Date 2/11/2020 Gaynor Marie THOMASSON (Assignor)

Signature Gaynor Maris Thomasson Date 2/11/2020

Gaynor Marie THOMASSON, Director, for and on behalf of It's All About Shoes Limited (Assignee)

PATENT REEL: 057566 FRAME: 0681 RECORDED: 09/22/2021